FEEDBACK SYSTEM: 2021-2022
Feedback Analysis: 2021-2022

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum: 2021-22

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student feedback on curriculum to assess the
Institutional performance for the academic year 2021-22.

Student Feedback form link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSeNfQbZqglDiXRvaxUTLIk1CwL-
VXYGRPhxTMSOFwblo c021Q/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&fIr=0

ANALYSIS REPORT

S.No Question Student Response
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree(%) | (%) (%) (%)

1 The syllabus/curriculum of each course is | 38.7 49.6 9.1 2.6
adequate

2 Is internal assessment helping you for a | 34.9 56.3 7.9 0.9
better grade

3 The assessment and evaluation is fair and | 31.1 55.1 10.6 3.2
unbiased

4 The entire syllabus of course is appropriate | 28.4 55.4 15 1.2
for the course give time

5 Is the cater curriculum fulfilling your | 25.8 51.9 16.7 5.6
expectations

6 Curriculum applicable in your daily life 25.8 57.2 15.2 1.8

7 The curriculum is having a good academic | 31.4 56 12.3 0
flexibility

8 Is the curriculum enhancing the | 25.2 59.5 14.4 0.9
employability

9 Internal assessment is always fair 37.2 51.3 9.1 2.3

10 Availability of reference books for | 30.8 55.1 114 2.6
curriculum available

Total No. of Responses Recorded: 341


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeNfQbZqIDiXRvaxUTLlk1CwL-VXYGRPhxTMS0FwbIo_c021Q/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeNfQbZqIDiXRvaxUTLlk1CwL-VXYGRPhxTMS0FwbIo_c021Q/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0

1.The syllabus/curriculum of each course is adequate

341 responses

3.The assessment and evaluation is fair and unbiased

341 responses

5.1s the cater curriculum fullfilling your expectations

341 responses

7.1s the curriculum is having a good academic flex

341 responses

9.ls internal assessment is always fair?

341 responses

@ astrongly agres
@ bAgree

® c.Neutral

@ d Disagres

@ astrongly agres
@ bAgree

® cHeutral

@ dDisagres

@ 2.Strongly agree
@ b Agres

® cNeutral

@ d.Disagree

@ 2 Strongly agree
@ bAgree

® cNeural

@ d Disagree

@ = Strongly agree
@ bAgree

® cNeutral

@ dDisagrez

2.ls internal assessment helping you for a better grade?

341 responses

@ bAgree
@ ceutral
@ dDisagree

4.The entire syllabus of course is apprapriate for the course due time

341 responses

® 3 Strongly agree
@ bAgres

® cNeutral

@ dDisagree

6.1s Curriculum applicable in your daily life?

341 responses

@ astrongly agres
@ b Agres

® cNeutral

@ d Disagree

8.1s the curriculum enhancing the employability?

341 responses

@ 2 Strongly agree
@ bAgree

® cNeural

@ d Cisagres

10.Availability of reference books for your curriculum

341 responses

® aStrongly agree
@ bAgree

® cleutral

@ dDisagres

@ astrongly agree



2. Student Feedback on Teacher: 2021-22

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student feedback on Teacher to assess the Teacher
performance for the academic year 2021-22.

Student Feedback form link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe077kl0gDc6ksRH6bzBeLePmui3GOVjdpu-

cdkR5fwas5gh9A/viewform?ve=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0

S.No | Question Student Response
Excellent | Good Average | Poor | Very
(%) (%) (%) poor(%)

1 Conceptual clarity and thinking 35.8 54.6 8.4 0.7 |0

2 Motivations 31.6 56.8 10.3 06 0

3 Communication skills 28.9 56.3 12.3 02 0.3

4 Regularity and punctuality 31.4 53.5 11.8 2.7 0.3

5 Explaining areas of confusion 22.6 59 16 1.4 |0.7

6 Theory with practical examples 32.3 55.4 10 1.7 0.3

7 Guidance after class hours 26.7 55.9 13.9 22 |01

8 Computer and IT skills 20.4 55.2 18.9 39 |01

9 Completion and coverage of syllabus 31.4 55.4 10.8 15 |03

10 Overall performance 31.1 57.6 10 08 |03

Total No. of Responses Recorded: 591

Conceptual clarity and thinking
591 responses

Communication skills
591 responses

Explaining areas of confusion
591 responses

® Excellent
® Good
Average

@ Very poor
@ Ves
@ KRavaii

Motivations
531 responses

® Excolient
@ Good
Average
@ Poor
_—— @ Very poor
, ® KRaval

Regularity and punctuality

531 responses

@ Excellent
® Good
Average
@ Foor
_} @ Very poor
@ KRavali

Theory with practical example

591 responses

® Excellent
@ Good
Average

@ Very poor
o
@ K Ravali



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe077kl0qDc6ksRH6bzBeLePmui3GOVjdpu-cdkR5fwa5gh9A/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe077kl0qDc6ksRH6bzBeLePmui3GOVjdpu-cdkR5fwa5gh9A/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0

Guidance after class hours

591 responses

® Excellent

® Goud

© Average

® Poor
% | @ very poor

® Yes
@ KRavali

Completion and coverage of syllabus

591 responses

@ Excellent

@ Good

® Average

® Foor

@ Very poor

@ Yes

® Good excellent
@ K Ravali

Name of the student, Roll number

591 responses

kAnusha _210330304681065

A.srilatha 210330304681009

PNiharika 20033030913010

B.Pallavi,20033030441009

P.swapna

Zainab bagum 210330301294059

C.vyshnavi 20033030467005

C.manisha

C vyshnavi 21033034451033

Computer and IT skills

591 responses

Programme

591

3. Teachers Feedback on Curriculum: 2021-22

Overall performance

591 responses

responses

@ Excellent

® Good

© Average

@ Poor

@ very poor

@ No computer classes
@ Very clear, good

® KRaval

@ Excellent
@ Good

® Average
® Foor

@ Very poor
@ K Ravali

@ 5.Com

@Bsc

® Mscs

@ 2003303045137
® Adimete

@ 20033030467010
@ HEP

2y

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Teachers feedback on curriculum to assess the
Institutional performance for the academic year 2021-22.

Teachers Feedback form link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfo3Uk1d407WW22 JY2uxz3SG4ftBHg5GBIIYFt

T5Ycg5DH70Q/viewform?usp=pp url

S.No

Question

Teacher Response

Strongly
agree(%)

Agree
(%)

Neutral
(%)

Disagree | Strongly

(%)

disagree(%)

The curriculum and syllabus are use
based

34.2

65.8

0

0

0

The course out comes are well
defined and clear

31.6

65.8

0

0



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfo3Uk1d407WW22_JY2uxz3SG4ftBHg5GBlIYFtT5Ycg5DH7Q/viewform?usp=pp_url
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfo3Uk1d407WW22_JY2uxz3SG4ftBHg5GBlIYFtT5Ycg5DH7Q/viewform?usp=pp_url

The course is a judicious | 21.1
combination of both theory and
application components

73.7

5.3

I have the freedom to propose, | 21.1
modify, suggest and incorporate new
topics in the syllabus through proper
forum

50

18.4

7.9

2.6

I have the freedom to adopt new | 36.8
techniques/education
tools/strategies in teaching

55.3

5.3

2.6

6

I have taken sufficient steps to | 55.3
provide assistance to slow learners

44.7

7

| have contributed to the curriculum | 23.7
and/or syllabus development

52.6

18.4

5.3

Total No. of Responses Recorded: 38

[ | Insights Name of the faculty |_|] Copy
38 responses
: L]
Average Median Range 2(53%)
0/0 points 0/0 points 0-0 points
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@ Strongly agres
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@ Disagres
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The course outcomes are well defined and clear @ Copy The course is a judicious combination of both theory and application components \D Copy

38 responses

38 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agres
Neuiral
® Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

\ 4

@ Strongly agres
® Agree
Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree




| have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the @ Copy
syllabus through proper forum

38 responses

| have taken sufficient steps to provide assistance to slow learners |_D Copy

38 responses

38 responses

® Strongly agree
® Agres

Heutral
@ Disagree
z —— | ® Strongly disagree

38 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
Neutral

447%
@ Disagree
‘ @ Strongly disagree ‘

4. Alumni Feedback on Institution: 2021-22

@ strongly agres

® Agree
Meutral

@ Disagres

@ Strongly Disagree

I have contributed to the curriculum and/or syllabus development

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
HNeutral

@ Disagree

| have the freedom to adopt new techniques/education tools/strategies in teaching @ Copy

@ Copy

@ Strongly disagree

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Alumni feedback on Institution for the academic
year 2020-21.

Alumni Feedback form link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/IFAIpQLSdM5{YRH3SXZD4x6vV0gNb5z6FbaxbnYD5uD3

BUhDrmkJZd20Q/viewform?usp=pp url

S.No | Question Alumni Response
1 Do you feel proud to be associated with NTR GDC as an alumni? Yes(%) | No(%)
100 0

2 Do vyou receive regular updates from the college through | 87.9 12.1
calls/mails/SMS?

3 The institute/faculty helped me in placement/higher education/career | 84.5 155
guidance?

4 Has the subject/course help in developing your personality? 91.4 8.6

5 Has the syllabus prescribed, create any interest to pursue PG/research in | 87.9 12.1
the particular subject?

6 Did you satisfy with the adequacy of library reading | 96.6 34
room/laboratory/computer facilities provided by the college during your
course of study?

7 Has the education imparted at NTR GDC (W)-MBNR, was useful and | 87.9 12.1
does it have any relevance in your present job/study?

8 Were your grievances handled properly at the college? 93.1 6.9

9 If you are invited to deliver a guest lecture/special talk /a motivational | 89.7 10.3
session for your juniors, will you give your consent?



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdM5jYRH3SXZD4x6vV0gNb5z6FbaxbnYD5uD3BUhDrmkJZd2Q/viewform?usp=pp_url
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdM5jYRH3SXZD4x6vV0gNb5z6FbaxbnYD5uD3BUhDrmkJZd2Q/viewform?usp=pp_url

10 Does the institute orient student-centric in all its academic initiatives? 94.8 5.2

extracurricular activities?

11 Does the institute provide sufficient opportunities to participate in | 96.6 3.4

Total No. of Responses Recorded: 58

Name

58 responses
Shivaneela
mallekediAkshitha
B.krishnaveni
D praveena
Kavali jayamma
R Afreen Begum
T.prasanna
D.manjula

S Ravali

Do you feel proud to be associated with NTR GDC as an alumni?

58 responses.

@ ves
@ No
Has the subject/course help in developing your personality?
58 responses
@ ves
@ Ho

Did you satisfy with the adequacy of library reading room/laboratory/computer
facilities provided by the college during your course of study ?

58 responses

®ves
®no

Q Copy

|_|] Copy

@ Copy

Occupation/Study Q Copy

58 responses

3
H c13-s%3
6 5(B6%)
4(6.9%)
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Do you receive regular updates from the college through calls/mails/SMS? @ Copy

58 responses

@ ves

® Mo
Has the syllabus prescribed, create any interest to pursue PG/research in the @ Copy
particular subject?
56 responses

®ves

®No

Has the education imparted at NTR GDC(W)-MBNR, was useful and does it have any \Q Copy
relevance in your present job/study?

58 responses

®ves
o




Were your grievances handled properly at the college?

58 responses

Does the institute orient student-centric in all its academic initiatives?

58 responses

®ves
®no

®ves
® N

O copy

Q Copy

If you are invi
your juniars, will you give your consent?

58 responses

Does the institute provide sufficient opportunities to participate in extra curricular

activities?

58 responses

d to deliver a guest lecture/special talk /a motivational session for

®ves
)

® ves
®no

Q Copy

O copy



NTR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
MAHABUBNAGAR- 509 001
(Accredited with B by NAAC)

Sri. S. Gangadhar M.A, M.Phil, (Ph.D), E-mail: ntr.jkc@gmail.com
Principal (FAC) Website: www.ntrgdcwmbnr.com

Employer Feedback
(2021-2022)

- » It has come to light around 90% students have opined in their feedback that the

syllabus is seen completed well on time.

» The internal exams so been conducted in college been found quite helpful to ease in

writing of semester examinations.

» The concerned HoD of the departments has strived hard to bridge both curricular
and co-curricular activities and have enthused students towards student study

projects.
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NTR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
MAHABUBNAGAR- 509 001

(Accredited with B by NAAC)

Sri. S. Gangadhar M.A, M.Phil, (Ph.D), E-mail: ntr.jkc@gmail.com
Principal (FAC) Website: www.ntrgdcwmbnr.com

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON STUDENT —FACULTY — ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALAYSIS
(2021-2022)

The analysis of Student-Faculty and Alumni feedback has recorded 85% positive report
.The teaching learning process in the institute with the implementation of distinctive
methods and dedication of faculty could gain the satisfaction levels up to an excellent. The
majority of the students strongly agree with the statement that the quality of teaching

learning facilities and motivation of the faculty in the institute is up to the mark.
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